## Resolution JPS

## Adoption of the 2023 DuPage County Multi-Jurisdictional Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan

**WHEREAS**, the County of DuPage is subject to natural hazards, such as floods, severe summer and winter storms, tornadoes, and extreme heat events, that can threaten lives, damage property, close businesses, disrupt traffic, and present public health and safety hazards: and

WHEREAS, the County of DuPage has prepared a multi-hazard mitigation plan, hereby known as the 2023 DuPage County Multi-Jurisdictional Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan, in accordance with federal laws, including the Robert T. Stafford Disaster Relief and Emergency Assistance Act, as amended; the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968, as amended; and the National Dam Safety Program Act, as amended; and

WHEREAS, the 2023 DuPage County Multi-Jurisdictional Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan identifies mitigation goals and actions to reduce or eliminate long-term risk to people and property in DuPage County from the impacts of future hazards and disasters; and

**WHEREAS**, the County has participated in the development and update of the 2023 DuPage County Multi-Jurisdictional Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan; and

WHEREAS, adoption by the County of DuPage demonstrates its commitment to hazard mitigation and achieving the goals outlined in the 2023 DuPage County Multi-Jurisdictional Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that:

The 2023 DuPage County Multi-Jurisdictional Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan is hereby adopted as an official plan of DuPage County.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the County Clerk be directed to transmit certified copies of this Resolution to the Illinois Emergency Management Agency, 2200 S. Dirksen Parkway, Springfield, Illinois, 62703 and the Federal Emergency Management Agency, 536 South Clark Street, Chicago, Illinois, 60605.

Lildoto	a and approved this 27 day of same, 202	525 at Wildaton, millols.	
		Deborah A. Conroy, Chair DuPage County Board	
ATTEST:			
	Jean Kaczmarek, County Clerk		

Fnacted and approved this 27 day of June 2023 at Wheaton Illinois